
 
 
 
 
 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 
Office of the Executive Engineer-I  

Lower Damodar Irrigation Division  
Singur : Hooghly: Telephone No. 033-26300170 :  E-Mail ID-eeldi2014@gmail.com 

 

 
Memo No.:-   2170 / 5T-1 / 2000                                                                               Date :-09.12.2024 
 

DATE-CORRIGENDUM  
 
 
Ref : e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE-I/LDID/e-NIT-14/24-25, Sl- 01         Tender ID : 2024_IWD_771928_1                                      

 
Name of Work :  “Operation and Maintenance of 3 (Three) no Gates for Rabi & Boro Irrigation, 
2024-2025 including maintenance of canal on up stream and down stream of the gates  under Palla 
Irrigation Section of Memari Irrigation Sub-Division under Executive Engineer-I, Lower Damodar 
Irrigation Division.” 
 
 Last date & time of submission of bid electronically is extended from 12.12.2024 till 16:00 Hours to  
18.12.2024 till 16.00 hours and the date mentioned in the fifth paragraph of the 1st page of the above 
mentioned NIT is to be read as 18.12.2024, till 16.00 Hrs. IST in place of  12.12.2024 till 16:00 Hours. 
IST. 
Change to be noted as following in the Sl. No 4, 5 & 6 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of  
this e-Tender at page 26 of the above NIT: 
 
Place : Singur, Hooghly 

Date : 09.12.2024 
Ref. : This office Memo No 2070  / 5T-1 / 2000    Date :- 21.11.2024 

 
 
 
  
 (DEVENDRA KUMAR SINGH) 
 Executive Engineer-I 
 Lower Damodar Irrigation Division 
 Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

 
 

 
 
 

Sl.
No IN PLACE OF  TO BE READ AS 

4 Document Download end date   12.12.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Document Download end date  18.12.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

5 Bid submission end date 12.12.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs Bid submission end date 18.12.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

6 Technical bid opening date 13.12.2024 after 14:00 hrs. . Technical bid opening date 19.12.2024 after  14.00 Hrs . 



 
 
 
 
 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 
Office of the Executive Engineer-I  

Lower Damodar Irrigation Division  
Singur : Hooghly: Telephone No. 033-26300170 :  E-Mail ID-eeldi2014@gmail.com 

 

 
Memo No.:-   2171 / 5T-1 / 2000                                                                               Date :-09.12.2024 
 

DATE-CORRIGENDUM  
 
 
Ref : e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE-I/LDID/e-NIT-14/24-25, Sl- 02         Tender ID : 2024_IWD_771928_2                                      

 
Name of Work :  “Operation and Maintenance of 8 (Eight) no Gates for Rabi & Boro Irrigation, 
2024-2025 including maintenance of canal on up stream and down stream of the gates  under 
Satgachia Irrigation Section of Memari Irrigation Sub-Division under Executive Engineer-I, Lower 
Damodar Irrigation Division.” 
 
 Last date & time of submission of bid electronically is extended from 12.12.2024 till 16:00 Hours to  
18.12.2024 till 16.00 hours and the date mentioned in the fifth paragraph of the 1st page of the above 
mentioned NIT is to be read as 18.12.2024, till 16.00 Hrs. IST in place of  12.12.2024 till 16:00 Hours. 
IST. 
Change to be noted as following in the Sl. No 4, 5 & 6 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of  
this e-Tender at page 26 of the above NIT: 
 
Place : Singur, Hooghly 

Date : 09.12.2024 
Ref. : This office Memo No 2070  / 5T-1 / 2000    Date :- 21.11.2024 

 
 
 
  
 (DEVENDRA KUMAR SINGH) 
 Executive Engineer-I 
 Lower Damodar Irrigation Division 
 Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

 
 

 
 
 

Sl.
No IN PLACE OF  TO BE READ AS 

4 Document Download end date   12.12.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Document Download end date  18.12.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

5 Bid submission end date 12.12.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs Bid submission end date 18.12.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

6 Technical bid opening date 13.12.2024 after 14:00 hrs. . Technical bid opening date 19.12.2024 after  14.00 Hrs . 



 
 
 
 
 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 
Office of the Executive Engineer-I  

Lower Damodar Irrigation Division  
Singur : Hooghly: Telephone No. 033-26300170 :  E-Mail ID-eeldi2014@gmail.com 

 

 
Memo No.:-   2172 / 5T-1 / 2000                                                                               Date :-09.12.2024 
 

DATE-CORRIGENDUM  
 
 
Ref : e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE-I/LDID/e-NIT-14/24-25, Sl- 03         Tender ID : 2024_IWD_771928_3                                      

 
Name of Work :  “Operation and maintenance of 14 (fourteen) no gates for Rabi and Boro Irrigation, 
2024-2025 including maintenance of canal on up-stream and down stream of the gates of Memari 
Irrigation Section under Memari Irrigation Sub-Division of Lower Damodar Irrigation Division.” 
 
 Last date & time of submission of bid electronically is extended from 12.12.2024 till 16:00 Hours to  
18.12.2024 till 16.00 hours and the date mentioned in the fifth paragraph of the 1st page of the above 
mentioned NIT is to be read as 18.12.2024, till 16.00 Hrs. IST in place of  12.12.2024 till 16:00 Hours. 
IST. 
Change to be noted as following in the Sl. No 4, 5 & 6 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of  
this e-Tender at page 26 of the above NIT: 
 
Place : Singur, Hooghly 
Date : 09.12.2024 

Ref. : This office Memo No 2070  / 5T-1 / 2000    Date :- 21.11.2024 
 

 
 
  
  
 (DEVENDRA KUMAR SINGH) 
 Executive Engineer-I 
 Lower Damodar Irrigation Division 
 Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

 
 

 
 
 

Sl.
No IN PLACE OF  TO BE READ AS 

4 Document Download end date   12.12.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Document Download end date  18.12.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

5 Bid submission end date 12.12.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs Bid submission end date 18.12.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

6 Technical bid opening date 13.12.2024 after 14:00 hrs. . Technical bid opening date 19.12.2024 after  14.00 Hrs . 



 
 
 
 
 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 
Office of the Executive Engineer-I  

Lower Damodar Irrigation Division  
Singur : Hooghly: Telephone No. 033-26300170 :  E-Mail ID-eeldi2014@gmail.com 

 

 
Memo No.:-   2173 / 5T-1 / 2000                                                                               Date :-09.12.2024 
 

DATE-CORRIGENDUM  
 
 
Ref : e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE-I/LDID/e-NIT-14/24-25, Sl- 04         Tender ID : 2024_IWD_771928_4                                      

 
Name of Work :  “Clearing and removing weeds & floating water hyacinth  for Rabi-Boro Irrigation at CH.735.00 
,CH-961.00 CH-1065.00,CH.1221.00 of  Kana nadi ,CH 0.00, CH.32.00, 
CH.144.00,CH.215.00,CH.288.00,CH.312.00,CH.396.00 of Dy-K/1 ,CH.0.00, CH.75.00, CH.218.00 OF Dy-
K/1A,CH.0.00 ,CH.114.00 of N/2 for a length of 800 Mtr.   In Block-Dhaniakhali,Haripal,Chanditala-01 & P.S- 
Dhaniakhali, Haripal, Chanditala, Dist-Hooghly Under  Champadanaga  Irrigation  Sub - Division  of  Lower  Damodar  
Irrigation  Division.” 
 
 Last date & time of submission of bid electronically is extended from 12.12.2024 till 16:00 Hours to  
18.12.2024 till 16.00 hours and the date mentioned in the fifth paragraph of the 1st page of the above 
mentioned NIT is to be read as 18.12.2024, till 16.00 Hrs. IST in place of  12.12.2024 till 16:00 Hours. 
IST. 
Change to be noted as following in the Sl. No 4, 5 & 6 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of  
this e-Tender at page 26 of the above NIT: 

 
Place : Singur, Hooghly 
Date : 09.12.2024 
Ref. : This office Memo No 2070  / 5T-1 / 2000    Date :- 21.11.2024 

 
 
 
  
  
 (DEVENDRA KUMAR SINGH) 
 Executive Engineer-I 
 Lower Damodar Irrigation Division 
 Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

 
 

 
 

Sl.
No IN PLACE OF  TO BE READ AS 

4 Document Download end date   12.12.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Document Download end date  18.12.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

5 Bid submission end date 12.12.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs Bid submission end date 18.12.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

6 Technical bid opening date 13.12.2024 after 14:00 hrs. . Technical bid opening date 19.12.2024 after  14.00 Hrs . 



 
 
 
 
 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 
Office of the Executive Engineer-I  

Lower Damodar Irrigation Division  
Singur : Hooghly: Telephone No. 033-26300170 :  E-Mail ID-eeldi2014@gmail.com 

 

 
Memo No.:-   2174 / 5T-1 / 2000                                                                               Date :-09.12.2024 
 

DATE-CORRIGENDUM  
 
 
Ref : e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE-I/LDID/e-NIT-14/24-25, Sl- 05         Tender ID : 2024_IWD_771928_5                                      

 
Name of Work :  “Operation & Maintenance of 15 nos. Regulator gates for RABI & BORO  
Irrigation,2025 including maintenance of canal on upstream & downstream of the gates under  
Haripal Irrigation Section  under Champadanga Irrigation Sub-division .” 
 
 Last date & time of submission of bid electronically is extended from 12.12.2024 till 16:00 Hours to  
18.12.2024 till 16.00 hours and the date mentioned in the fifth paragraph of the 1st page of the above 
mentioned NIT is to be read as 18.12.2024, till 16.00 Hrs. IST in place of  12.12.2024 till 16:00 Hours. 
IST. 
Change to be noted as following in the Sl. No 4, 5 & 6 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of  
this e-Tender at page 26 of the above NIT: 
 
 
 

Place : Singur, Hooghly 
Date : 09.12.2024 
Ref. : This office Memo No 2070  / 5T-1 / 2000    Date :- 21.11.2024 

 
 
 
  
  
  
 
 (DEVENDRA KUMAR SINGH) 
 Executive Engineer-I 
 Lower Damodar Irrigation Division 
 Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

 
 

Sl.
No IN PLACE OF  TO BE READ AS 

4 Document Download end date   12.12.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Document Download end date  18.12.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

5 Bid submission end date 12.12.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs Bid submission end date 18.12.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

6 Technical bid opening date 13.12.2024 after 14:00 hrs. . Technical bid opening date 19.12.2024 after  14.00 Hrs . 



 
 
 
 
 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 
Office of the Executive Engineer-I  

Lower Damodar Irrigation Division  
Singur : Hooghly: Telephone No. 033-26300170 :  E-Mail ID-eeldi2014@gmail.com 

 

 
Memo No.:-   2175 / 5T-1 / 2000                                                                               Date :-09.12.2024 
 

DATE-CORRIGENDUM  
 
 
Ref : e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE-I/LDID/e-NIT-14/24-25, Sl- 06         Tender ID : 2024_IWD_771928_6                                     

 
Name of Work :  “Operation & Maintenance of 15 nos. Regulator gates for RABI Irrigation,2025 
including maintenance of canal on upstream & downstream of the gates under  Sheakhala Irrigation 
Section  under Champadanga Irrigation Sub-division.” 
 
 Last date & time of submission of bid electronically is extended from 12.12.2024 till 16:00 Hours to  
18.12.2024 till 16.00 hours and the date mentioned in the fifth paragraph of the 1st page of the above 
mentioned NIT is to be read as 18.12.2024, till 16.00 Hrs. IST in place of  12.12.2024 till 16:00 Hours. 
IST. 
Change to be noted as following in the Sl. No 4, 5 & 6 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of  
this e-Tender at page 26 of the above NIT: 
 
 
 

Place : Singur, Hooghly 
Date : 09.12.2024 
Ref. : This office Memo No 2070  / 5T-1 / 2000    Date :- 21.11.2024 

 
 
 
  
  
  
 
 (DEVENDRA KUMAR SINGH) 
 Executive Engineer-I 
 Lower Damodar Irrigation Division 
 Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

 
 
 

Sl.
No IN PLACE OF  TO BE READ AS 

4 Document Download end date   12.12.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Document Download end date  18.12.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

5 Bid submission end date 12.12.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs Bid submission end date 18.12.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

6 Technical bid opening date 13.12.2024 after 14:00 hrs. . Technical bid opening date 19.12.2024 after  14.00 Hrs . 



 
 
 
 
 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 
Office of the Executive Engineer-I  

Lower Damodar Irrigation Division  
Singur : Hooghly: Telephone No. 033-26300170 :  E-Mail ID-eeldi2014@gmail.com 

 

 
Memo No.:-   2176 / 5T-1 / 2000                                                                               Date :-09.12.2024 
 

DATE-CORRIGENDUM  
 
 
Ref : e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE-I/LDID/e-NIT-14/24-25, Sl- 07         Tender ID : 2024_IWD_771928_7                                     

 
Name of Work :  “Operation and maintenance of 2(Two) nos gate for Robi-Boro Irrigation 2024-25 
including maintenance of canal on upstream and downstream of the gate under   Chanchai  (I) 
Section  of Jamalpur irrigation Sub Division under  Lower Damodar Irrigation Division..” 
 
 Last date & time of submission of bid electronically is extended from 12.12.2024 till 16:00 Hours to  
18.12.2024 till 16.00 hours and the date mentioned in the fifth paragraph of the 1st page of the above 
mentioned NIT is to be read as 18.12.2024, till 16.00 Hrs. IST in place of  12.12.2024 till 16:00 Hours. 
IST. 
Change to be noted as following in the Sl. No 4, 5 & 6 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of  
this e-Tender at page 26 of the above NIT: 
 
 
 

Place : Singur, Hooghly 
Date : 09.12.2024 
Ref. : This office Memo No 2070  / 5T-1 / 2000    Date :- 21.11.2024 

 
 
 
  
  
  
 
 (DEVENDRA KUMAR SINGH) 
 Executive Engineer-I 
 Lower Damodar Irrigation Division 
 Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

 
 
 

Sl.
No IN PLACE OF  TO BE READ AS 

4 Document Download end date   12.12.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Document Download end date  18.12.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

5 Bid submission end date 12.12.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs Bid submission end date 18.12.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

6 Technical bid opening date 13.12.2024 after 14:00 hrs. . Technical bid opening date 19.12.2024 after  14.00 Hrs . 



 
 
 
 
 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 
Office of the Executive Engineer-I  

Lower Damodar Irrigation Division  
Singur : Hooghly: Telephone No. 033-26300170 :  E-Mail ID-eeldi2014@gmail.com 

 

 
Memo No.:-   2177 / 5T-1 / 2000                                                                               Date :-09.12.2024 
 

DATE-CORRIGENDUM  
 
 
Ref : e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE-I/LDID/e-NIT-14/24-25, Sl- 08         Tender ID : 2024_IWD_771928_8                                     

 
Name of Work :  “Operation & Maintenance (12 no's) gates for Robi & Boro irrigation 2024-25 
including maintenance of canal on upstream and downstream of gates under Dhaniakhali irrigation 
Section of Jamalpur (I) Sub-Division under Executive Engineer-I, Lower Damodar Irrigation 
Division.” 
 
 Last date & time of submission of bid electronically is extended from 12.12.2024 till 16:00 Hours to  
18.12.2024 till 16.00 hours and the date mentioned in the fifth paragraph of the 1st page of the above 
mentioned NIT is to be read as 18.12.2024, till 16.00 Hrs. IST in place of  12.12.2024 till 16:00 Hours. 
IST. 
Change to be noted as following in the Sl. No 4, 5 & 6 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of  
this e-Tender at page 26 of the above NIT: 
 
 

 
Place : Singur, Hooghly 
Date : 09.12.2024 
Ref. : This office Memo No 2070  / 5T-1 / 2000    Date :- 21.11.2024 

 
 
 
  
  
  
 
 (DEVENDRA KUMAR SINGH) 
 Executive Engineer-I 
 Lower Damodar Irrigation Division 
 Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

 
 

Sl.
No IN PLACE OF  TO BE READ AS 

4 Document Download end date   12.12.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Document Download end date  18.12.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

5 Bid submission end date 12.12.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs Bid submission end date 18.12.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

6 Technical bid opening date 13.12.2024 after 14:00 hrs. . Technical bid opening date 19.12.2024 after  14.00 Hrs . 



 
 
 
 
 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 
Office of the Executive Engineer-I  

Lower Damodar Irrigation Division  
Singur : Hooghly: Telephone No. 033-26300170 :  E-Mail ID-eeldi2014@gmail.com 

 

 
Memo No.:-   2178 / 5T-1 / 2000                                                                               Date :-09.12.2024 
 

DATE-CORRIGENDUM  
 
 
Ref : e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE-I/LDID/e-NIT-14/24-25, Sl- 09         Tender ID : 2024_IWD_771928_9                                     

 
Name of Work :  “Operation and maintenance of 4 (Four) no. Gates for Rabi-Boro Irrigation, 2024-25 
including maintenance of canal on upstream and downstream of the gates under Jamalpur Irrigation 
Section of Jamalpur (I) Sub-Division under Executive Engineer-I, Lower Damodar Irrigation 
Division.” 
 
 Last date & time of submission of bid electronically is extended from 12.12.2024 till 16:00 Hours to  
18.12.2024 till 16.00 hours and the date mentioned in the fifth paragraph of the 1st page of the above 
mentioned NIT is to be read as 18.12.2024, till 16.00 Hrs. IST in place of  12.12.2024 till 16:00 Hours. 
IST. 
Change to be noted as following in the Sl. No 4, 5 & 6 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of  
this e-Tender at page 26 of the above NIT: 
 
 

 
Place : Singur, Hooghly 
Date : 09.12.2024 
Ref. : This office Memo No 2070  / 5T-1 / 2000    Date :- 21.11.2024 

 
 
 
  
  
  
 
 (DEVENDRA KUMAR SINGH) 
 Executive Engineer-I 
 Lower Damodar Irrigation Division 
 Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

 
 

Sl.
No IN PLACE OF  TO BE READ AS 

4 Document Download end date   12.12.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Document Download end date  18.12.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

5 Bid submission end date 12.12.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs Bid submission end date 18.12.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

6 Technical bid opening date 13.12.2024 after 14:00 hrs. . Technical bid opening date 19.12.2024 after  14.00 Hrs . 



 
 
 
 
 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 
Office of the Executive Engineer-I  

Lower Damodar Irrigation Division  
Singur : Hooghly: Telephone No. 033-26300170 :  E-Mail ID-eeldi2014@gmail.com 

 

 
Memo No.:-   2179 / 5T-1 / 2000                                                                               Date :-09.12.2024 
 

DATE-CORRIGENDUM  
 
 
Ref : e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE-I/LDID/e-NIT-14/24-25, Sl- 10         Tender ID : 2024_IWD_771928_10                                     

 
Name of Work :  “Clearing and Removing water hyacinths in between Ch. 360.00 and Ch. 574.00 of 
Gangur within Mouza-Chinoi, Bagila, in Block- Memari-I,  P.S-Memari  of Distrct - Purba-- 
Bardhaman under Memari, (I) Section of Memari Irrigation Sub-Division within Lower Damodar 
Irrigation Division.” 
 
 Last date & time of submission of bid electronically is extended from 12.12.2024 till 16:00 Hours to  
18.12.2024 till 16.00 hours and the date mentioned in the fifth paragraph of the 1st page of the above 
mentioned NIT is to be read as 18.12.2024, till 16.00 Hrs. IST in place of  12.12.2024 till 16:00 Hours. 
IST. 
Change to be noted as following in the Sl. No 4, 5 & 6 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of  
this e-Tender at page 26 of the above NIT: 
 
 

 
Place : Singur, Hooghly 
Date : 09.12.2024 
Ref. : This office Memo No 2070  / 5T-1 / 2000    Date :- 21.11.2024 

 
 
 
  
  
  
 
 (DEVENDRA KUMAR SINGH) 
 Executive Engineer-I 
 Lower Damodar Irrigation Division 
 Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

 
 

Sl.
No IN PLACE OF  TO BE READ AS 

4 Document Download end date   12.12.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Document Download end date  18.12.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

5 Bid submission end date 12.12.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs Bid submission end date 18.12.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

6 Technical bid opening date 13.12.2024 after 14:00 hrs. . Technical bid opening date 19.12.2024 after  14.00 Hrs . 



 
 
 
 
 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 
Office of the Executive Engineer-I  

Lower Damodar Irrigation Division  
Singur : Hooghly: Telephone No. 033-26300170 :  E-Mail ID-eeldi2014@gmail.com 

 

 
Memo No.: -   2180 / 5T-1 / 2000                                                                             Date :-09.12.2024 
 

DATE-CORRIGENDUM  
 
 
Ref : e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE-I/LDID/e-NIT-14/24-25, Sl- 11        Tender ID : 2024_IWD_771928_11                                     

 
Name of Work :  “Clearing and Removing water hyacinths in between Ch. 584.00 and Ch. 854.00  of 
Gangur within Mouza-Bagila,Boro Dhamas in Block- Memari-I, & Kalna-I, P.S-Memari  of Distrct 
- Purba-- Bardhaman under Memari (I) Section of Memari Irrigation Sub-Division within Lower 
Damodar Irrigation Division.” 
 
 Last date & time of submission of bid electronically is extended from 12.12.2024 till 16:00 Hours to  
18.12.2024 till 16.00 hours and the date mentioned in the fifth paragraph of the 1st page of the above 
mentioned NIT is to be read as 18.12.2024, till 16.00 Hrs. IST in place of  12.12.2024 till 16:00 Hours. 
IST. 
Change to be noted as following in the Sl. No 4, 5 & 6 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of  
this e-Tender at page 26 of the above NIT: 
 
 

 
Place : Singur, Hooghly 
Date : 09.12.2024 
Ref. : This office Memo No 2070  / 5T-1 / 2000    Date :- 21.11.2024 

 
 
 
  
  
  
 
 (DEVENDRA KUMAR SINGH) 
 Executive Engineer-I 
 Lower Damodar Irrigation Division 
 Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

 
 

Sl.
No IN PLACE OF  TO BE READ AS 

4 Document Download end date   12.12.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Document Download end date  18.12.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

5 Bid submission end date 12.12.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs Bid submission end date 18.12.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

6 Technical bid opening date 13.12.2024 after 14:00 hrs. . Technical bid opening date 19.12.2024 after  14.00 Hrs . 



 
 
 
 
 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 
Office of the Executive Engineer-I  

Lower Damodar Irrigation Division  
Singur : Hooghly: Telephone No. 033-26300170 :  E-Mail ID-eeldi2014@gmail.com 

 

 
Memo No.: -   2181 / 5T-1 / 2000                                                                             Date :-09.12.2024 
 

DATE-CORRIGENDUM  
 
 
Ref : e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE-I/LDID/e-NIT-14/24-25, Sl- 12        Tender ID : 2024_IWD_771928_12                                    

 
Name of Work :  “Clearing and Removing water hyacinths in between Ch. 854.00 and Ch. 1074.00 of 
Gangur within Mouza-Joyrampur, Ichabacha,BaroDhamas etc. in Block- Memari-I and Kalna-II , 
P.S-Memari and Kalna  of Distrct - Purba-- Bardhaman under Boinchee (I) Section of Memari 
Irrigation Sub-Division within Lower Damodar Irrigation Division.” 
 
 Last date & time of submission of bid electronically is extended from 12.12.2024 till 16:00 Hours to  
18.12.2024 till 16.00 hours and the date mentioned in the fifth paragraph of the 1st page of the above 
mentioned NIT is to be read as 18.12.2024, till 16.00 Hrs. IST in place of  12.12.2024 till 16:00 Hours. 
IST. 
Change to be noted as following in the Sl. No 4, 5 & 6 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of  
this e-Tender at page 26 of the above NIT: 
 
 

 
Place : Singur, Hooghly 
Date : 09.12.2024 
Ref. : This office Memo No 2070  / 5T-1 / 2000    Date :- 21.11.2024 

 
 
 
  
  
  
 
 (DEVENDRA KUMAR SINGH) 
 Executive Engineer-I 
 Lower Damodar Irrigation Division 
 Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

 
 

Sl.
No IN PLACE OF  TO BE READ AS 

4 Document Download end date   12.12.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Document Download end date  18.12.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

5 Bid submission end date 12.12.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs Bid submission end date 18.12.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

6 Technical bid opening date 13.12.2024 after 14:00 hrs. . Technical bid opening date 19.12.2024 after  14.00 Hrs . 



 
 
 
 
 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 
Office of the Executive Engineer-I  

Lower Damodar Irrigation Division  
Singur : Hooghly: Telephone No. 033-26300170 :  E-Mail ID-eeldi2014@gmail.com 

 

 
Memo No.: -   2182 / 5T-1 / 2000                                                                             Date :-09.12.2024 
 

DATE-CORRIGENDUM  
 
 
Ref : e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE-I/LDID/e-NIT-14/24-25, Sl- 13        Tender ID : 2024_IWD_771928_13                                    

 
Name of Work :  “Clearing and Removing water hyacinths in between Ch. 1074 and Ch. 1218.00 of Gangur River  in 
G.P. - Barodhamas, Baidyapur  Mouza :- Gopaldaspur, Bhurkunda, Santoshpur, Damdama  within Block- Kalna -I , 
P.S-Kalna, Distrct - Purba-- Bardhaman under Baidyapur (I) Section of Memari Irrigation Sub-Division within Lower 

Damodar Irrigation Division.” 
 
 Last date & time of submission of bid electronically is extended from 12.12.2024 till 16:00 Hours to  
18.12.2024 till 16.00 hours and the date mentioned in the fifth paragraph of the 1st page of the above 
mentioned NIT is to be read as 18.12.2024, till 16.00 Hrs. IST in place of  12.12.2024 till 16:00 Hours. 
IST. 
Change to be noted as following in the Sl. No 4, 5 & 6 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of  
this e-Tender at page 26 of the above NIT: 
 
 

 
Place : Singur, Hooghly 
Date : 09.12.2024 
Ref. : This office Memo No 2070  / 5T-1 / 2000    Date :- 21.11.2024 

 
 
 
  
  
  
 
 (DEVENDRA KUMAR SINGH) 
 Executive Engineer-I 
 Lower Damodar Irrigation Division 
 Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

 
 

Sl.
No IN PLACE OF  TO BE READ AS 

4 Document Download end date   12.12.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Document Download end date  18.12.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

5 Bid submission end date 12.12.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs Bid submission end date 18.12.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

6 Technical bid opening date 13.12.2024 after 14:00 hrs. . Technical bid opening date 19.12.2024 after  14.00 Hrs . 



 
 
 
 
 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 
Office of the Executive Engineer-I  

Lower Damodar Irrigation Division  
Singur : Hooghly: Telephone No. 033-26300170 :  E-Mail ID-eeldi2014@gmail.com 

 

 
Memo No.: -   2183 / 5T-1 / 2000                                                                             Date :-09.12.2024 
 

DATE-CORRIGENDUM  
 
 
Ref : e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE-I/LDID/e-NIT-14/24-25, Sl- 14        Tender ID : 2024_IWD_771928_14                                   

 
Name of Work : “Construction of RC.C. foot Bridge  over Upper Behula drainage channel at Ch. 216, 
village- Dighirpur within G.P- Bakulia-Dhobapara, Block and PS - Balagarh, Dist.-Hooghly.” 
 
 Last date & time of submission of bid electronically is extended from 12.12.2024 till 16:00 Hours to  
18.12.2024 till 16.00 hours and the date mentioned in the fifth paragraph of the 1st page of the above 
mentioned NIT is to be read as 18.12.2024, till 16.00 Hrs. IST in place of  12.12.2024 till 16:00 Hours. 
IST. 
Change to be noted as following in the Sl. No 4, 5 & 6 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of  
this e-Tender at page 26 of the above NIT: 
 
 
 
 

Place : Singur, Hooghly 
Date : 09.12.2024 
Ref. : This office Memo No 2070  / 5T-1 / 2000    Date :- 21.11.2024 

 
 
 
  
  
  
 
 (DEVENDRA KUMAR SINGH) 
 Executive Engineer-I 
 Lower Damodar Irrigation Division 
 Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

 
 

Sl.
No IN PLACE OF  TO BE READ AS 

4 Document Download end date   12.12.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Document Download end date  18.12.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

5 Bid submission end date 12.12.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs Bid submission end date 18.12.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

6 Technical bid opening date 13.12.2024 after 14:00 hrs. . Technical bid opening date 19.12.2024 after  14.00 Hrs . 



 
 
 
 
 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 
Office of the Executive Engineer-I  

Lower Damodar Irrigation Division  
Singur : Hooghly: Telephone No. 033-26300170 :  E-Mail ID-eeldi2014@gmail.com 

 

 
Memo No.: -   2184 / 5T-1 / 2000                                                                             Date :-09.12.2024 
 

DATE-CORRIGENDUM  
 
 
Ref : e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE-I/LDID/e-NIT-14/24-25, Sl- 15        Tender ID : 2024_IWD_771928_15                                   

 
Name of Work : “Repair & maintenance of Kumrul Irrigation Section Office at Kumrul, Block- 
Dhanikhali, under Champadanga Irrigation Sub-Division of Lower Damodar Irrigation Division. ( 
2nd Attempt ).” 
 
 Last date & time of submission of bid electronically is extended from 12.12.2024 till 16:00 Hours to  
18.12.2024 till 16.00 hours and the date mentioned in the fifth paragraph of the 1st page of the above 
mentioned NIT is to be read as 18.12.2024, till 16.00 Hrs. IST in place of  12.12.2024 till 16:00 Hours. 
IST. 
Change to be noted as following in the Sl. No 4, 5 & 6 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of  
this e-Tender at page 26 of the above NIT: 
 
 
 

 
Place : Singur, Hooghly 
Date : 09.12.2024 
Ref. : This office Memo No 2070  / 5T-1 / 2000    Date :- 21.11.2024 

 
 
 
  
  
  
 
 (DEVENDRA KUMAR SINGH) 
 Executive Engineer-I 
 Lower Damodar Irrigation Division 
 Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

 
 

Sl.
No IN PLACE OF  TO BE READ AS 

4 Document Download end date   12.12.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Document Download end date  18.12.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

5 Bid submission end date 12.12.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs Bid submission end date 18.12.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

6 Technical bid opening date 13.12.2024 after 14:00 hrs. . Technical bid opening date 19.12.2024 after  14.00 Hrs . 


